
14

rePair ParTs FOr 45-0570 30 inch Push Lawn sweePer

17

44

20 24 23

21

26 15
13

20

19
18

16
18

6

4 7

8

13

10
9

12

14 12

11

17
18
16

20

19
18 21 22

24

25

20

44

1513

26

11

12
14 12

9
10

8

4
6

7

13

282

1

28

28

28

27

47

57

6 59

3 58

56348

61
54

6

5

6

51
65

65 64

38

37
30

42

45

66

46

30

67

45

66

6

58
40

6

58

52

6

51

65

38

65

55
60

43

35

34

34

3433

35

36

37

53

50

50
53

6

58
40

58

6

49

39

49

30

63

30
63

30
32

31

32

x4

62 29
30

64

41

67

52 55

60

25



15

reF QTY ParT nO DescriPTiOn
1 1 6-45BL3 ASS'Y, 30" SWEEPER HOUSING (W 
2 1 68206BL3 ASS'Y, TUBE HEIGHT ADJ
3 6 43081 WASHER, .375 X .875 X .083    
4 4 43182 BOLT, HEX 5/16-18 X 3/4 GR5   
5 3 43080 BOLT, CARRIAGE 5/16-18 X 3/4 GR5  
6 15 47810 NUT, HEX .312-18 NYLOC
7 2 25102BL1 DUST COVER
8 2 2-131-C AXLE
9 2 4-8 NUT, HEX M10 X 1.5 JAM
10 2 R19131316 WASHER, .406 X .812 X .062
11 2 4-9 NUT, HEX M10 X 1.5 JAM NYLOC 
12 4 141 WASHER, .378 X 1.25 X .061
13 4 44125 WASHER, .625 X 1 X .03
14 3 23400 SPACER, .410ID X .620OD X .15 
15 2 716-0106 RING, RETAINING 5/8" E
16 2 44909 BUSHING, BRUSH SHAFT (PM)
17 2 714-0121 PIN, COTTER 5/32 X 1
18 2 40001 WASHER, SHIM .595 X 1.125 X . 
19 2 44008 WASHER, .756 X 1.125 X .025
20 4 1650-21 RING, RETAINING .594 ID
21 2 47046 PIN, DOWEL 1/4 X 3/4
22 1 43885 PINION, L.H. 11 T.
23 1 43886 PINION, R.H. 11 T.
24 2 44006 WASHER, .849 X .598 X .025
25 4 741-0249 BEARING, FLANGED PV80 .63 ID
26 2 2674-32 CAP, HUB BLACK
27 1 23567 SHAFT, BRUSH (30 IN)
28 4 43902 BRUSH, 30" SWEEPER 15-3/8"
29 8 43012 BOLT, HEX 1/4-20 X 3/4 GR5
30 18 47189 NUT, HEX 1/4-20 NYLOC
31 4 23580 RETAINER, BRUSH (DOUBLE) 

BRACKET
32 8 23581 RETAINER, BRUSH (SINGLE) CLIP
33 1 28680BL1 BAR, CROSS
34 3 41157 RIVET, POP 3/16 SSD 64 BS LF

reF QTY ParT nO DescriPTiOn
35 3 43910 WASHER, .219 X .5 X .049
36 1 45976 TUBE, HANDLE
37 2 45977 TUBE, KICKSTAND - UPPER
38 2 2-79 TUBE, KICKSTAND - LOWER
39 1 28675BL3 PIVOT CATCH
40 2 2-12BL3 TUBE, CROSS BRACE
41 1 28678BL3 SIDE BRACE, (L)
42 1 28679BL3 SIDE BRACE, (R)
43 1 45981 BAG, HOPPER
44 2 44930 ASS'Y, WHEEL & TIRE (A-F)
45 2 2-25BL3 WHEEL BRACE
46 1 2-26 AXLE
47 1 26243BL1 HANDLE, HEIGHT ADJ
48 1 24979 STRAP, HT ADJUST
49 2 43866 BOLT, HEX 1/4-20 X 5/8 GR5
50 2 41-42 PIN, CLEVIS 1/4 X 1-1/2
51 4 43085 BOLT, HEX 5/16-18 X 1-1/2 G5  
52 2 28243 BOLT, HEX 3/8-16 X 2 GR2
53 2 43055 PIN, HAIR 3/32 X 1.8
54 1 44326 BOLT, CARRIAGE 5/16-18 X 1 GR5
55 2 HA21362 NUT, HEX 3/8-16 NYLOC
56 1 43720 KNOB, WING 5/16 -18 (X-9966)  
57 1 43943 GRIP HT. ADJ 32"/38"
58 5 43840 BOLT, HEX 5/16-18 X 1-1/4  G5 
59 1 25408 SPACER, .380ID X .875OD X .38 
60 2 42210 NUT, HEX 3/8-16 JAM NYLOC
61 1 44732 WASHER, 3/8 EXTERNAL TOOTH
62 4 43661 BOLT, HEX .25-20 X 1 GR5
63 2 48661 BUMPER, RUBBER (ADHESIVE 

BACK)
64 2 2-204 WHEEL, 8” x 1-5/8 x 1/2" I.D. 
65 6 R19171616 WASHER, .531 X 1 X .059
66 4 43093 PIN, COTTER 1/8 X 1-1/2
67 4 1509-90 BOLT, HEX 1/4-20 X 1-1/4 GR5

rePair ParTs FOr 45-0570 30 inch Push Lawn sweePer




